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EN
Wireless Charger Car Vent Mount (A471)
AutoAlignPlus™ Wireless Charging

Before Use
• Please read this guide before using the device in order to ensure safe and proper use
• Please consult your device packaging to determine whether this product is compatible with your device.
• Your consumer rights are governed by the law of the country in which you purchased the product. Please contact your service 

provider for more information.

What’s In The Box?

How To Set Up Your Wireless Charger Car Vent Mount
1. Plug car adapter into car socket 
2. Plug cable provided into car adapter
3. Attach Vent Mount to car vent
4. Orient the charging head to the desired angle by moving the Mous tab on the bottom of the charger. 
5. Plug the other end of the cable into the charger, you will see two white flashes from the LED, this indicates the product is on
6. Place your phone centrally onto the mount, the magnets will automatically align your phone to the mount and your phone will

begin charging 

How To Safely And Best Use Your Wireless Charger Car Vent Mount
• If you’re using an accessory with your phone case, for example a Mous Card Wallet, please remove it as it may affect the 

connection between your case and the mount and the charge performance
• Limitless 3.0 contains magnets to allow perfect fast charging every time. Ensure magnets snap to position otherwise your mobile 

device may not charge properly
• Ensure there are no metallic objects between the charging mount and your phone as this may interfere with the wireless 

charging
• For best charging performance, we recommend you use the Mous supplied adapter and cable

Wireless Charger Car Vent Mount 

18W USB-C out 12V car adapter

A

B

C
USB-C to USB-C charge cable (1.5m)

ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站 

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒
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Charging coil

Indicator light

Tightening nut

Vent clip

Charger port (Type-C)

Material top

AutoAlignPlus magnets



Wireless Charger Suction Mount (A472)
AutoAlignPlus™ Wireless Charging

Before Use
• Please read this guide before using the device in order to ensure safe and proper use
• Please consult your device packaging to determine whether this product is compatible with your device.
• Your consumer rights are governed by the law of the country in which you purchased the product. Please contact your service 

provider for more information.

What’s In The Box?

How To Set Up Your Wireless Charger Suction Mount
1.  Plug the car adapter into the car socket 
2. Plug the cable provided into the car adapter 
3. Lift the lever on the suction cup
4. Place the suction mount in the desired location against the windscreen 
5. Lock the suction cup in place by pushing the lever down 
6. Orient the charging head to the desired angle by moving the Mous tab and tightening the nut on the back of head  
7. Plug the other end of the cable into the charger. Two white flashes from the LED indicates that the product is on 
8. Place your phone onto the mount, the magnets will automatically align your phone to the mount and will begin charging 

How To Safely And Best Use Your Wireless Charger Suction Mount
• If you’re using an accessory with your phone case, for example a Mous Card Wallet, please remove it as it may affect the 

connection between your case and the mount and the charge performance
• Limitless 3.0 contains magnets to allow perfect fast charging every time. Ensure magnets snap to position otherwise your mobile 

device may not charge properly
• Ensure there are no metallic objects between the charging mount and your phone as this may interfere with the wireless 

charging
• For best charging performance, we recommend you use the Mous supplied adapter and cable

Wireless Charger Suction Mount 

18W USB-C out 12V car adapter

A

B

C
USB-C to USB-C charge cable (1.5m)
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C

B

Charging coil

Indicator light

Tightening nut

Charger port (Type-C)

Locking lever

Suction cup

Material top

AutoAlignPlus magnets

ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



LED Indication Key
• White LED flashes twice: correct power has been plugged into the board
• Solid white light: product is connected to charger
• No light: product on standby
• Constant flashing white LED light: input voltage instability/voltage stringing between circuits
              • We recommend you unplug your charger
              • Make sure you're using the Mous adapter that came with your wireless charger
              • If there’s still a problem when using the Mous adapter please contact us
• Flashing red LED light: over voltage/low voltage/over current/over temperature/foreign object detection/circuit failure
              • Please check for foreign objects and remove if found
              • If this doesn’t sovle the problem, unplug your charger and contact us

Important Safety Instructions - Warning
Read all instructions and warnings prior to using this product. Improper use of this product may result in product damage, excess 
heat, toxic fumes, fire or explosion, for which damages you (“Purchaser”), and not Mous Products Ltd. (“Manufacturer”) are 
responsible.

X Do not use or store devices in high-temperature environments, including heat caused by intense sunlight or other forms of heat, 
as this may reduce charge efficiency or reduce lifespan of the product.

X Do not place product in fire or other excessively hot environments. Exposure to fire or extremely high heat may cause explosion.
X This product is fitted with magnets. Pacemaker and ICD users are advised not to position the Limitless 3.0 Wireless Charger 

within 20 cm radius of their implanted device as it may cause interference.
X Do not expose the Wireless Charger to water. Exposure to water may result in short circuiting. If short circuiting occurs 

immediately turn off at the wall.
X Do not use the wireless charger in excess of its output rating. Overloading outputs above rating may result in a risk of fire or 

injury to persons.
X Do not disassemble this product or attempt to repurpose or modify it in any manner. 
X Do not attempt to replace any part of this device. Any modification or disassemblement may result in a void of warranty.
X Use of a power supply or charger not recommended by Mous may result in a risk of fire or injury to persons.
X If this device is accessible to or may be used by a minor, the purchasing adult agrees to be solely responsible for providing 

supervision, instruction, and warnings. Purchaser agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold Manufacturer harmless for any claims or 
damages arising from unintended use or misuse by a minor.

X All products have gone through a thorough quality assurance inspection. If you find that your device is excessively hot, is 
emitting odor, is deformed, abraded, cut, or is experiencing or demonstrating an abnormal phenomenon, immediately stop all 
product use and contact Manufacturer.

X Switch off the wireless charger when not in use. 
X To disconnect the charging pad from line voltage, pull the AC adapter from the AC outlet.
X To comply with FCC RF exposure compliance requirements, the wireless charger must be used with a separation distance of at 

least 20 cm from all persons.

Legal
This product is meant for use only in conjunction with the appropriate device. Please consult your device packaging to determine 
whether this product is compatible with your particular device. Manufacturer is not responsible for any damages to any device 
incurred through the use of this product.
Manufacturer shall not in any way be liable to you or to any third party for any damages you or any third party may suffer as a 
result of use, intended or unintended, or misuse of this product in conjunction with any device or accessory other than the 
appropriate device for which this product is designed. Manufacturer will not be responsible for any damages you or any third 
party may suffer as a result of misuse of this product as outlined above. Purchaser agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold 
Manufacturer harmless for any claims or damages arising from unintended use or misuse, including use with an unintended 

ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



device. Mous and AutoAlignPlus are trademarks of Mous Products Ltd. Apple, AirPods and iPhone are trademarks of Apple Inc. 
The trademark “iPhone” is used in Japan with a license from Aiphone K.K. All rights reserved. 

FCC Statement
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not 
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the 
FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. 
This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 
occur in a particular installation.
 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
       • Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
       • Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
       • Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
       • Consult the dealer or an experienced technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should 
be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and your body.

CAUTION: To comply with the limits of the Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules, this device must be used 
with certified peripherals and shielded cables. All peripherals must be shielded and grounded. Operation with non-certified 
peripherals or non-shielded cables may result in interference to radio or reception.
MODIFICATION: Any changes or modifications of this device could void the warranty.
 
Statement of Compliance
Mous declares that the radio equipment wireless charging base is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the 
EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.mous.co

IC Statement
Radio Standards Specification RSS-Gen, issue 5 - English: This device contains license-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that 
comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: - This device may not cause interference, - This device must accept any interference, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

RF Exposure Statement
The equipment complies with IC Radiation exposure limit set forth for uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be 
installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.

WEEE Declaration All of our products are marked with the WEEE symbol; this indicates that this product must NOT be disposed 
of with other waste. Instead it is the user’s responsibility to dispose of their waste electrical and electronic equipment by handing 
it over to an approved re-processor, or by returning it to Mous for reprocessing. For more information about where you can send 
your waste equipment for recycling, please visit www.mous.co

ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



Warranty
At Mous, we are dedicated to making high quality products that last. To give you peace of mind, this product is warranted for 2 
years from the date of delivery. For full details regarding warranty terms and exclusions, please visit: www.mous.co/warranty. 
This warranty does not affect any statutory rights that you may be entitled to. Keep a copy of your purchase receipt as proof of 
purchase.

Customer Service
Need some extra help? Do get in touch with us at www.mous.co/pages/help

FR
Dispositif de charge sans fil AutoAlignPlus™

Avant utilisation 
• Veuillez lire ce guide avant d’utiliser l’appareil afin de garantir la sécurité de ses utilisateurs et sa bonne utilisation. 
• Vos droits de consommateur sont régis par la loi du pays dans lequel vous avez acheté le produit. Pour plus d’informations, merci 

de contacter votre prestataire de services. 

Consignes De Sécurité Importantes - Avertissement 
Lisez toutes les instructions et tous les avertissements avant d’utiliser ce produit. Une utilisation incorrecte de ce produit peut 
endommager le produit, entraîner une chaleur excessive, des fumées toxiques, un incendie ou une explosion, desquels vous 
(«l’acheteur»), et non Mous Products Ltd. («le fabricant»), êtes responsable. 

X N’utilisez pas ou ne stockez pas les appareils dans des environnements soumis à des hautes températures, y compris la chaleur 
causée par un ensoleillement intense ou d’autres formes de chaleur, car cela peut réduire l’efficacité de la charge ou diminuer la 
durée de vie du produit. 

X Ne placez pas le produit dans le feu ou d’autres environnements excessivement chauds. L’exposition au feu ou à une chaleur 
extrêmement élevée peut provoquer une explosion. 

X Ce produit est équipé d’aimants. Il est conseillé aux utilisateurs équipés de stimulateurs cardiaques et de défibrillateurs de ne pas 
placer le chargeur sans fil Limitless 3.0 dans un rayon de 20 cm autour de leur dispositif implanté, car il pourrait causer des 
interférences. 

X N’exposez pas le chargeur sans fil à l’eau. L’exposition à l’eau peut entraîner un court-circuit. En cas de court-circuit, coupez 
immédiatement le courant. 

X N’utilisez pas le chargeur sans fil au-delà de sa puissance nominale. La surcharge des sorties au-dessus de la valeur nominale peut 
entraîner un risque d’incendie ou de blessure. 

X Ne démontez pas ce produit et n’essayez pas de l’utiliser pour un autre usage que celui prévu ou de le modifier de quelque 
manière que ce soit.  

X N’essayez pas de remplacer une partie de cet appareil. Toute modification ou tout démontage peut entraîner l’annulation de la 
garantie. 

X L’utilisation d’un dispositif d’alimentation électrique ou d’un chargeur non recommandé par Mous peut entraîner un risque 
d’incendie ou de blessure. 

X Si cet appareil est accessible à un mineur ou peut être utilisé par un mineur, l’adulte acheteur accepte d’assumer la responsabilité 
exclusive de la supervision, de l’instruction et des avertissements. L’acheteur s’engage à défendre, à indemniser et à dégager le 
fabricant de toute responsabilité pour toute réclamation ou tout dommage résultant d’une utilisation involontaire ou d’une 
mauvaise utilisation par un mineur. 

X Tous les produits ont été soumis à une inspection approfondie d’assurance qualité. Si vous constatez que votre appareil est 
excessivement chaud, qu’il dégage une odeur, qu’il est déformé, abîmé, coupé ou qu’il présente ou démontre un phénomène 
anormal, cessez immédiatement toute utilisation du produit et contactez le fabricant. 

X Éteignez le chargeur sans fil lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé.  
X Pour déconnecter la base de charge de la tension du secteur, débranchez l’adaptateur secteur de la prise de courant. 

ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



X Afin de se conformer aux exigences de la FCC en matière d’exposition aux radiofréquences, le chargeur sans fil doit être utilisé à 
une distance minimale de 20 cm de toute personne. 

Informations juridiques 
Ce produit est destiné à être utilisé uniquement avec le dispositif approprié. Veuillez consulter l’emballage de votre appareil pour 
déterminer si ce produit est compatible avec votre appareil. Le fabricant n’est pas responsable des dommages causés à un 
appareil du fait de l’utilisation de ce produit. 
Le fabricant ne peut en aucun cas être tenu responsable envers vous ou un tiers des dommages que vous ou un tiers pourriez 
subir du fait de l’utilisation, intentionnelle ou non, ou de la mauvaise utilisation de ce produit en liaison avec tout dispositif ou 
accessoire autre que le dispositif approprié pour lequel ce produit est conçu. Le fabricant ne peut être tenu responsable des 
dommages que vous ou un tiers pourriez subir à la suite d’une mauvaise utilisation de ce produit, comme indiqué ci-dessus. 
L’acheteur s’engage à défendre, à indemniser et à dégager le fabricant de toute responsabilité pour toute réclamation ou tout 
dommage résultant d’une utilisation involontaire ou d’une mauvaise utilisation, y compris une utilisation avec un dispositif 
involontaire. Mous et AutoAlignPlus sont des marques commerciales de Mous Products Ltd. Apple, AirPods et iPhone sont des 
marques commerciales d’Apple Inc. La marque «iPhone» est utilisée au Japon sous la licence d’Aiphone K.K. Tous droits réservés.  

Déclaration de la FCC 
Cet appareil respecte la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) Ce 
dispositif ne doit pas causer d’interférences nuisibles, et (2) ce dispositif doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les 
interférences qui peuvent causer un fonctionnement non désiré. 

REMARQUE : Cet équipement a été testé et jugé conforme aux limites applicables aux appareils numériques de classe B, 
conformément à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les 
interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre de l’énergie de 
radiofréquence et, s’il n’est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux 
communications radio. Toutefois, il n’y a aucune garantie que des interférences ne se produiront pas dans une installation 
particulière. 

Si cet équipement cause des interférences nuisibles à la réception des signaux de radio ou de télévision, ce qui peut être 
déterminé en allumant et en éteignant l’équipement, l’utilisateur est encouragé à essayer de corriger l’interférence en prenant 
l’une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes : 
       • Réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne de réception. 
       • Accroître la distance séparant l’équipement du récepteur. 
       • Brancher l’équipement sur une prise de courant sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté. 
       • Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien expérimenté pour obtenir de l’aide. 

Déclaration d'exposition RF
L'équipement est conforme à la limite d'exposition aux radiations de la FCC établie pour un environnement non contrôlé. Cet 
équipement doit être installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps.

ATTENTION: Pour respecter les limites de l’appareil numérique de classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC, 
cet appareil doit être utilisé avec des périphériques certifiés et des câbles blindés. Tous les périphériques doivent être blindés et 
mis à la terre. Le fonctionnement avec des périphériques non certifiés ou des câbles non blindés peut entraîner des interférences 
avec les communications radio ou affecter la réception. 
MODIFICATION: Tout changement ou modification de cet appareil pourrait annuler la garantie. 

Déclaration de conformité 
Mous déclare que la base de charge sans fil pour équipements radio est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral de 
la déclaration de conformité de l’UE est disponible à l’adresse internet suivante: www.mous.co 

ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



Déclaration de la IC
Cet appareil contient des émetteurs / récepteurs exemptés de licence conformes aux RSS (RSS) d'Innovation, Sciences et 
Développement économique Canada. Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes: Cet appareil ne doit pas 
causer d'interférences. Cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences, y compris celles susceptibles de provoquer un 
fonctionnement indésirable de l'appareil. 

Déclaration d'exposition RF
L'équipement est conforme à la limite d'exposition aux radiations de la IC établie pour un environnement non contrôlé. Cet 
équipement doit être installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps.

WEEE Déclaration Tous nos produits sont marqués du symbole WEEE, indiquant que ce produit ne doit PAS être éliminé avec 
d’autres déchets. En revanche, il appartient à l’utilisateur de se débarrasser de ses équipements électriques et électroniques 
usagés en les remettant à un retraiteur agréé ou en les renvoyant à Mous pour retraitement. Pour en savoir plus sur les endroits 
où vous pouvez envoyer vos équipements usagés pour le recyclage, veuillez consulter le site www.mous.co 

Garantie 
Chez Mous, nous nous consacrons à la fabrication de produits durables de haute qualité. Pour une tranquillité d’esprit totale, ce 
produit est garanti 2 ans à partir de la date de livraison. Pour en savoir sur les conditions de garantie et les exclusions, merci de 
vous rendre sur www.mous.co/warranty. Cette garantie n’affecte aucun des droits légaux auxquels vous pouvez prétendre. Veillez 
à conserver une copie de votre reçu d’achat comme preuve d’achat. 
Service client 
Besoin d’une aide supplémentaire? Contactez-nous à l’adresse suivante: www.mous.co/pages/help

DE
AutoAlignPlus™ kabelloses Laden 

Vor dem Gebrauch 
• Lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor dem Gebrauch des Produktes sorgfältig durch, um eine sichere und sachgerechte Anwendung 

sicherzustellen. 
• Ihre Verbraucherrechte unterliegen den Gesetzen des Landes, in dem Sie dieses Produkt erworben haben. Kontaktieren Sie Ihren 

Service Provider für weitere Informationen. 

Wichtige Sicherheitsanweisungen - Warnung 
Lesen Sie alle Anweisungen und Warnungen, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden. Unsachgemäßer Gebrauch kann zu Schaden am 
Produkt, Überhitzung, giftigen Dämpfen, Brand oder Explosion führen. Mous Products Ltd. („Hersteller“) übernimmt keine 
Haftung für diese Schäden, die Ihrer Verantwortung („Käufer“) unterliegen. 

X Geräte sollten nicht in Bereichen mit hohen Temperaturen verwendet oder au�ewahrt werden, einschließlich intensiver 
Sonneneinstrahlung oder anderer Hitze, da dies die Effizienz der Aufladung oder die Lebensdauer des Produktes reduzieren kann. 

X Legen Sie das Produkt nicht in Feuer oder andere übermäßig heiße Umgebungen. Kontakt mit Feuer oder extrem heißen 
Umgebungen könnte zu Explosion führen. 

X Dieses Produkt ist mit Magneten ausgestattet. Träger von Herzschrittmachern oder ICDs sollten das Limitless 3.0 kabellose 
Ladegerät nicht innerhalb eines Radius von 20 cm von ihrem Implantat verwenden, da es zu Interferenzen kommen kann. 

X Bringen Sie das kabellose Ladegerät nicht in Kontakt mit Wasser. Kontakt mit Wasser könnte zu einem Kurzschluss führen. Bei 
einem Kurzschluss muss das Produkt umgehend ausgeschaltet werden. 

X Verwenden Sie das kabellose Ladegerät nur innerhalb des Bereiches seiner Ausgangsleistung. Eine Überlastung der Ausgänge 
über diese Leistung hinaus kann zur Gefahr von Bränden oder Verletzungen von Personen führen. 

X Das Produkt darf nicht zerlegt oder in jeglicher Art und Weise zweckentfremdet oder modifiziert werden.  
X Versuchen Sie nicht Teile des Gerätes auszutauschen. Jedes Modifizieren oder Zerlegen kann zum Erlöschen der Garantie führen. 
X Die Verwendung einer Stromversorgung oder eines Ladegeräts, die/das nicht von Mous empfohlen wurde, könnte zur Gefahr 

ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



von Brand oder Verletzungen führen. 
X Sollte dieses Produkt Minderjährigen zugänglich sein oder von diesen verwendet werden, stimmt der erwachsene Käufer zu, die 

alleinige Verantwortung für die Aufsicht, Einweisung und Warnung zu dem Produkt zu übernehmen. Der Käufer stimmt zu, den 
Hersteller von oder gegen jegliche Ansprüche oder Schäden aufgrund der Verwendung oder des Missbrauchs durch einen 
Minderjährigen freizustellen und schadlos zu halten. 

X Alle Produkte durchlaufen eine gründliche Qualitätssicherungsprüfung. Sollten Sie feststellen, dass Ihr Produkt übermäßig heiß 
wird, einen Geruch abgibt, sich verformt, verschleißt, reißt oder andere Auffälligkeiten aufweist, stellen Sie den Gebrauch 
umgehend ein und kontaktieren Sie den Hersteller. 

X Schalten Sie das kabellose Ladegerät aus, wenn es nicht in Gebrauch ist.  
X Um das Ladepad vom Netzstrom zu trennen, ziehen Sie den AC-Adapter aus der Steckdose. 
X Zur Einhaltung der von der FCC festgelegten Grenzwerte für die Strahlenbelastung muss das kabellose Ladegerät mit einem 

Abstand von mindestens 20 cm zu allen Personen verwendet werden. 

Rechtsgrundlage 
Dieses Produkt ist nur zur Verwendung in Verbindung mit dem entsprechenden Gerät vorgesehen. Auf der Verpackung Ihres 
Geräts finden Sie Informationen über die Kompatibilität dieses Produktes mit Ihrem jeweiligen Gerät. Der Hersteller übernimmt 
keine Haftung für Schäden an Geräten, die aus der Verwendung dieses Produktes resultieren. 
In keinem Fall übernimmt der Hersteller die Haftung Ihnen oder jeglichen Dritten gegenüber für Schäden, die Ihnen oder Dritten 
als Folge von beabsichtigter oder unbeabsichtigter Verwendung oder Missbrauch dieses Produktes in Verbindung mit anderen als 
den Geräten oder dem Zubehör entstehen, die speziell für dieses Produkt entworfen wurden. Der Hersteller ist nicht haftbar für 
Schäden, die Sie oder Dritte als Folge von Missbrauch dieses Produktes gemäß Beschreibung oben erleiden. Der Käufer stimmt 
zu, den Hersteller von oder gegen jegliche Ansprüche oder Schäden aufgrund der Verwendung oder des Missbrauchs, 
einschließlich Verwendung eines nicht dafür vorgesehenen Geräts, freizustellen und schadlos zu halten. Mous und AutoAlignPlus 
sind Handelsmarken von Mous Products Ltd. Apple, AirPods und iPhone sind Handelsmarken von Apple Inc. Die Handelsmarke 

„iPhone“ wird in Japan mit einer Lizenz von Aiphone K.K. verwendet. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.  

Konformitätserklärung 
Mous erklärt, dass die Funkausrüstung der kabellosen Ladestation der Richtlinie 2014/53/EG entspricht. Den vollständigen Text 
der EU-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter der folgenden Internetadresse: www.mous.co 

DEEE-konformitätserklärung Alle unsere Produkte tragen das DEEE-Symbol, was anzeigt, dass dieses Produkt NICHT über den 
normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Stattdessen obliegt es der Verantwortung des Benutzers, die Elektro- und 
Elektronik-Altgeräte durch die Übergabe an zugelassene Weiterverarbeiter zu entsorgen oder sie zur Wiederau�ereitung an 
Mous zurückzuschicken. Weitere Informationen darüber, wie Sie Ihre Altgeräte zur Entsorgen schicken können, finden Sie auf 
www.mous.co 

Garantie 
Wir von Mous bieten langlebige und hochwertige Produkte. Damit Sie Gewissheit haben, gibt es für dieses Produkt 2 Jahre 
Garantie ab dem Lieferdatum. Weitere Details in Bezug auf die Garantiebedingungen und Ausnahmen finden Sie auf 
www.mous.co/warranty. Diese Garantie hat keine Auswirkungen auf jegliche gesetzlichen Rechte, die Ihnen möglicherweise 
zustehen. Bewahren Sie eine Kopie Ihres Kau�elegs als Kaufnachweis auf. 

Kundendienst 
Brauchen Sie zusätzliche Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns über www.mous.co/pages/help 

IT
Caricatore wireless AutoAlignPlus™ 

Prima dell’uso 
• Leggere questa guida prima di utilizzare il dispositivo al fine di garantire la sicurezza e l’impiego corretto. 

ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



• I diritti del consumatore sono regolati dalle leggi del Paese in cui il prodotto è stato acquistato. Contattare il proprio fornitore di 
servizi per maggiori informazioni.   

Importanti Istruzioni Di Sicurezza - Avvertenza 
Leggere tutte le istruzioni e le avvertenze prima di utilizzare questo prodotto. L’utilizzo improprio del prodotto potrebbe 
danneggiarlo, provocare surriscaldamento, emissione di fumi tossici, incendio o esplosione. In tal caso la responsabilità per i danni 
è in capo all’utilizzatore (“Acquirente”), non a Mous Products Ltd. (“Produttore”). 

X Non utilizzare e non conservare dispositivi elettronici in ambienti a temperatura elevata, anche laddove il calore sia provocato 
dalla luce solare intensa o da altre forme di riscaldamento che possono ridurre l'efficienza della ricarica o la durata del prodotto. 

X Non gettare il prodotto nel fuoco e non posizionarlo in altri ambienti eccessivamente caldi. L'esposizione al fuoco o a 
temperature estremamente calde può provocare un’esplosione. 

X Questo prodotto è dotato di magneti. Gli utilizzatori di pacemaker e defibrillatori cardiaci impiantabili non devono posizionare il 
caricabatterie wireless Limitless 3.0 a meno di 20 cm dal dispositivo impiantato perché potrebbe creare interferenze. 

X  Non esporre il caricabatterie wireless all'acqua. L'esposizione all'acqua potrebbe provocare un cortocircuito. In caso di 
cortocircuito, staccare immediatamente dalla presa a muro. 

X  Non utilizzare il caricabatterie wireless oltre i valori riportati nella targhetta dei dati. Il sovraccarico della corrente in uscita oltre i 
dati di targa potrebbe provocare un incendio o lesioni alle persone. 

X  Non smontare questo prodotto e non cercare di riadattarlo o modificarlo in alcun modo.  
X  Non cercare di sostituire parti di questo dispositivo. Qualsiasi modifica o lo smontaggio potrebbero rendere nulla la garanzia. 
X  L’utilizzo di un alimentatore o di un caricabatterie non raccomandati da Mous potrebbe causare un incendio o arrecare lesioni 

alle persone. 
X  Se un minore utilizza o accede a questo dispositivo, l’adulto che effettua l'acquisto accetta di essere l’unica persona responsabile 

di fornire supervisione, istruzioni e avvertenze. L'acquirente accetta di difendere, indennizzare e tenere il Produttore indenne da 
richieste di risarcimento o danni derivanti da un utilizzo improprio o non previsto da parte di un minore. 

X  Tutti i prodotti sono sottoposti a una rigorosa ispezione per assicurarne la qualità. Se il dispositivo risulta eccessivamente caldo, 
emette odore, è deformato, abraso, tagliato o presenta o subisce fenomeni anomali, interrompere immediatamente l’uso e 
contattare il Produttore. 

X  Spegnere il caricabatterie wireless quando non è in uso.  
X  Per scollegare la base di ricarica dalla tensione di rete, estrarre l’adattatore CA dalla presa CA. 
X Al fine di ottemperare ai requisiti di conformità FCC sull’esposizione alle radiofrequenze, il caricabatterie wireless deve essere 

utilizzato con una distanza di separazione di almeno 20 cm da tutte le persone. 

Informazioni legali 
Questo prodotto è inteso per l’uso unicamente in combinazione con dispositivi idonei. Consultare la confezione del proprio 
dispositivo per verificarne la compatibilità con questo prodotto. Il Produttore declina ogni responsabilità per danni a dispositivi 
occorsi durante l’utilizzo di questo prodotto. 

Il Produttore non potrà essere in alcun modo ritenuto responsabile nei confronti dell'acquirente o di terzi per danni subiti a 
seguito dell’utilizzo, inteso o non inteso, o l’utilizzo improprio di questo prodotto con dispositivi o accessori diversi da quelli per i 
quali è stato progettato. Il Produttore declina ogni responsabilità per danni nei confronti dell'acquirente o di terzi a seguito 
dell’utilizzo improprio di questo prodotto, come delineato sopra. L’acquirente accetta di difendere, indennizzare e tenere il 
Produttore indenne da richieste di risarcimento o danni derivanti dall’utilizzo non inteso o l’utilizzo improprio, incluso l’impiego 
con dispositivi non intesi ad essere utilizzati in combinazione con il prodotto. Mous e AutoAlignPlus sono marchi commerciali di 
Mous Products Ltd. Apple, AirPods e iPhone sono marchi commerciali di Apple Inc. Il marchio commerciale “iPhone” è usato in 
Giappone con licenza di Aiphone K.K. Tutti i diritti riservati.  

Dichiarazione di conformità
Mous dichiara che la base di ricarica wireless a radiofrequenza è conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della 
dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: www.mous.co  

ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



Dichiarazione RAEE Tutti i nostri prodotti sono contrassegnati con simbolo RAEE: questo prodotto NON deve essere smaltito 
con altri rifiuti. Invece, è responsabilità dell’utilizzatore smaltirlo con i rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici consegnandolo a un operatore 
approvato o restituendolo a Mous per il ricondizionamento. Per maggiori informazioni su dove conferire l'apparecchio usato per 
il riciclo, visitare www.mous.co 

Garanzia 
Noi di Mous realizziamo prodotti di alta qualità destinati a durare a lungo. Per offrire ai nostri clienti la massima serenità, questo 
prodotto è garantito 2 anni dalla data di consegna. Per informazioni complete relativamente ai termini e alle esclusioni della 
garanzia, rimandiamo alla pagina web www.mous.co/warranty. Questa garanzia non modifica i diritti di legge riconosciuti ai 
consumatori. Conservare una copia della ricevuta come prova di acquisto. 

Assistenza clienti 
Serve altro aiuto? Ti invitiamo a contattarci sulla pagina web www.mous.co/pages/help 

PT
Carregamento sem fios AutoAlignPlus™ 

Antes de utilizar 
• Leia este guia antes de utilizar o dispositivo para assegurar uma utilização apropriada e segura. 
• Os seus direitos de consumidor são regidos pela lei do país no qual adquiriu o produto. Contacte o seu fornecedor de serviço 

para obter mais informação. 

Importantes Instruções De Segurança - Advertência 
Leia todas as instruções e advertências antes de utilizar este produto. A utilização incorreta deste produto pode resultar em 
danos no produto, calor excessivo, vapores tóxicos, incêndio ou explosão; danos pelos quais você (“Comprador”), e não a Mous 
Products Ltd. (“Fabricante”), é responsável. 

X Não utilize ou guarde dispositivos em ambientes de temperaturas elevadas, incluindo calor causado por luz solar intensa ou por 
outras formas de calor uma vez que isto pode reduzir a eficiência do carregamento ou reduzir a vida útil do produto. 

X Não coloque o produto no fogo ou em ambientes excessivamente quentes. A exposição ao fogo ou a calor extremamente 
elevado pode causar uma explosão. 

X Este produto está equipado com ímanes. Utilizadores de cardioversores‐desfibrilhadores implantáveis e de pacemakers são 
aconselhados a não colocar o carregador sem fios Limitless 3.0 num raio de 20 cm em relação ao seu dispositivo implantado, 
uma vez que este pode causar interferências. 

X Não exponha o carregador sem fios a água. A exposição a água pode resultar num curto-circuito. Caso ocorra um curto-circuito, 
desligue imediatamente da parede. 

X Não utilize o carregador sem fios em condições que excedam a sua potência nominal. Sobrecarregar saídas acima da potência 
nominal pode resultar num risco de incêndio ou ferimento para as pessoas na sua proximidade. 

X Não desmonte este produto ou tente utilizá-lo para outro propósito ou modificar o mesmo de qualquer forma.  
X Não tente substituir qualquer peça deste dispositivo. Qualquer modificação ou desmontagem pode resultar na invalidação da 

garantia. 
X A utilização de uma fonte de alimentação ou de um carregador não recomendados pela Mous pode resultar em risco de incêndio 

ou lesões nas pessoas. 
X Caso este dispositivo possa ser acedido ou usado por um menor, o adulto que realizou a compra aceita ser o exclusivo 

responsável por prestar supervisão, instrução e avisos. O comprador aceita defender, indemnizar e desresponsabilizar o 
fabricante em relação a quaisquer reivindicações ou danos resultantes de utilização não prevista ou incorreta por um menor. 

X Todos os produtos foram sujeitos a uma inspeção de garantia de qualidade exaustiva. Caso considere que o seu dispositivo está 
excessivamente quente, emite odor, está deformado, desgastado ou a registar ou a apresentar algum fenómeno invulgar, 
interrompa imediatamente a utilização do produto e contacte o fabricante. 

ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



X Desligue o carregador sem fios quando não o estiver a utilizar.  
X Para desligar o tapete de carregamento da tensão de linha, desligue o adaptador de CA da tomada de CA. 
X Para cumprir os requisitos de conformidade de exposição a RF, o carregador sem fios tem de ser usado com uma distância de 

separação de pelo menos 20 cm em relação a todas as pessoas. 

Informação legal 
Este produto deve ser utilizado apenas em conjunto com o dispositivo apropriado. Consulte a embalagem do dispositivo para 
determinar se este produto é compatível com o dispositivo específico. O fabricante não é responsável por quaisquer danos em 
quaisquer dispositivos resultantes durante a utilização deste produto. 

O fabricante não será de forma alguma responsável perante o comprador ou perante qualquer terceiro por quaisquer danos que 
o comprador ou terceiros possam sofrer em resultado de utilização, pretendida ou não pretendida, ou utilização incorreta deste 
produto em conjunto com qualquer dispositivo ou acessório que não o dispositivo apropriado para o qual este produto foi 
concebido. O fabricante não será responsável por quaisquer danos que o comprador ou terceiros possam sofrer em resultado da 
utilização incorreta deste produto conforme indicado anteriormente. O comprador aceita defender, indemnizar e 
desresponsabilizar o fabricante contra quaisquer reivindicações ou danos resultantes de utilização não prevista ou de utilização 
incorreta, incluindo utilização com um dispositivo não previsto. Mous e AutoAlignPlus são marcas comerciais da Mous Products 
Ltd. Apple, AirPods e iPhone são marcas comerciais da Apple Inc. A marca comercial “iPhone” é usada no Japão com uma licença 
da Aiphone K.K. Todos os direitos reservados.   

Declaração de conformidade
A Mous declara que a base de carregamento sem fios de equipamento rádio está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. 
O texto completo da declaração de conformidade da UE encontra-se disponível no seguinte website: www.mous.co 

Declaração WEEE Todos os nossos produtos estão assinalados com o símbolo WEEE; isto indica que este produto NÃO deve ser 
eliminado juntamente com lixo doméstico normal. Em vez disso, é da responsabilidade do utilizador eliminar os resíduos de 
equipamento elétrico e eletrónico entregando os mesmos num reprocessador acreditado, ou devolvendo os mesmos à Mous 
para reprocessamento. Para obter mais informação sobre como enviar o equipamento residual para reciclagem, visite 
www.mous.co 

Garantia 
Na Mous, estamos dedicados a criar produtos duradouros de alta qualidade. Para lhe proporcionar paz de espírito, este produto 
tem uma garantia de 2 anos a contar da data de entrega. Para informação completa sobre os termos e condições da garantia, 
visite: www.mous.co/warranty. Esta garantia não afeta quaisquer direitos regulamentares a que possa ter direito. Guarde uma 
cópia do recibo de compra como prova de compra. 

Assistência ao cliente 
Precisa de assistência adicional? Contacte-nos através de www.mous.co/pages/help
 

SP
Carga inalámbrica de AutoAlignPlus™ 

Antes de su uso 
• Lea esta guía antes de usar el dispositivo, para garantizar la seguridad y un uso adecuado. 
• Sus derechos como consumidor están regidos por la ley del país en que ha adquirido el producto. Póngase en contacto con su 

proveedor de servicios para obtener más información. 

Instrucciones De Seguridad Importantes - Advertencia 
Lea todas las instrucciones y advertencias antes de usar este producto. Un uso inadecuado del producto podría causar daños en 

ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



el producto, calor excesivo, humos tóxicos, fuego o explosión, de los cuales será responsable usted («Comprador») y no Mous 
Products Ltd. («Fabricante»). 

X No use ni almacene dispositivos en entornos con una temperatura alta, incluyendo el calor causado por la luz solar intensa u otras 
formas de calor, ya que podría reducirse la eficiencia de carga o la vida útil del producto. 

X No exponga el producto al fuego ni a otros entornos excesivamente calientes. La exposición al fuego o a un calor excesivamente 
alto puede causar una explosión. 

X Este producto contiene imanes. Se recomienda a los usuarios de marcapasos y CDI que no coloquen el cargador inalámbrico 
Limitless 3.0 a menos de 20 cm de radio del dispositivo implantado, ya que podría causar interferencias. 

X No exponga el cargador inalámbrico al agua. La exposición al agua puede causar cortocircuitos. Si se produce un cortocircuito 
desenchúfelo inmediatamente. 

X No use el cargador inalámbrico excediendo sus especificaciones. Un exceso de carga puede suponer un riesgo de incendio o 
lesiones para las personas. 

X No desmonte el producto ni trate de rediseñarlo o modificarlo en modo alguno.  
X  No trate de reemplazar ningún componente del dispositivo. Cualquier modificación o desmontaje podría suponer la anulación de 

la garantía. 
X El uso de una alimentación o un cargador no recomendados por Mous puede suponer un riesgo de incendio o lesiones a las 

personas. 
X Si el dispositivo resulta accesible o puede ser utilizado por un menor, el adulto que lo compra acepta ser el único responsable de 

la supervisión, indicaciones y advertencias pertinentes. El Comprador accede a defender, indemnizar y eximir al Fabricante de 
reclamación alguna por daños que pudieran surgir de un uso accidental o inapropiado por parte de un menor. 

X Todos los productos han sido sometidos a una exhaustiva inspección de calidad. Si observa que el dispositivo está excesivamente 
caliente, emite algún olor, está deformado, erosionado, cortado o experimenta o demuestra algún fenómeno anormal, 
interrumpa su uso inmediatamente y póngase en contacto con el Fabricante. 

X  Apague el cargador inalámbrico cuando no lo use.  
X Para desconectar la almohadilla cargadora de la alimentación, extraiga el adaptador de CA de la toma CA. 
X Para cumplir con los requisitos de conformidad de exposición a RF de la FCC, el cargador inalámbrico debe utilizarse con una 

distancia de separación de al menos 20 cm de cualquier persona. 

Información legal 
El producto ha sido diseñado para su uso únicamente en combinación con el dispositivo adecuado. Consulte el envoltorio de su 
dispositivo para determinar si este producto es compatible con su dispositivo en particular. El Fabricante no será responsable de 
los daños en los dispositivos causados durante el uso de este producto. 

El Fabricante no será responsable en modo alguno ante usted u otra persona de los posibles daños que usted u otra persona 
pudieran sufrir como resultado de un uso, voluntario o accidental, o un mal uso de este producto en conjunción con cualquier 
dispositivo o accesorio que no sea el dispositivo para el que se ha diseñado este producto. El Fabricante no será responsable de 
ningún daño que usted u otra persona pudieran sufrir como resultado de un mal uso de este producto, según lo indicado 
anteriormente. El Comprador accede a defender, indemnizar y eximir al Fabricante de reclamación alguna por daños que 
pudieran surgir de un uso accidental o inapropiado, incluyendo el uso con un dispositivo no intencionado. Mous y AutoAlignPlus 
son marcas registradas de Mous Products Ltd. Apple, AirPods y iPhone son marcas registradas de Apple Inc. La marca «iPhone» 
se utiliza en Japón bajo licencia de Aiphone K.K. Todos los derechos reservados.   

Declaración de conformidad 
Mous declara que la base de carga inalámbrica del equipo de radio cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. Puede consultar el texto 
completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE en: www.mous.co  

Declaración En Materia De Residuos De Aparatos Eléctricos Y Electrónicos (WEEE) Todos los productos poseen la marca del 
símbolo WEEE; significa que este producto NO debe desecharse con otros residuos. Será responsabilidad del usuario desechar 
los residuos de sus equipos eléctricos y electrónicos llevándolos a una planta de reprocesamiento aprobada, o devolviéndolos a 

ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



Mous para su reprocesamiento. Para obtener más información sobre dónde puede enviar sus residuos para su reciclado, visite 
www.mous.co. 

Atención al cliente 
¿Necesita ayuda? Contacte con nosotros en www.mous.co/pages/help

RU
Беспроводное зарядное устройство AutoAlignPlus™ 

Перед эксплуатацией 
• Пожалуйста, перед использованием прочитайте данное руководство для безопасной и правильной эксплуатации устройства. 
• Ваши права потребителя регулируются законодательством страны, в которой вы приобрели данный продукт. Пожалуйста, 

обратитесь к своему поставщику услуг для получения дополнительной информации.  

Важные Инструкции По Технике Безопасности - Предупреждения 
Перед использованием этого продукта прочитайте инструкцию и предупреждения. Неправильное использование 
устройства может привести к его повреждению, перегреву, выделению токсичных испарений, пожару или взрыву, 
ответственность за которые лежит на вас («Покупателе»), а не на Mous Products Ltd. («Производителе»). 

X Не используйте и не храните устройство в условиях повышенной температуры, в том числе под прямыми солнечными 
лучами или в зоне действия других источников тепла, так как это может снизить эффективность зарядки или сократить срок 
службы изделия. 

X Не подвергайте устройство воздействию огня и не размещайте в какой-либо другой среде с чрезмерной температурой. 
Воздействие огня или чрезмерно высокой температуры может привести к взрыву устройства. 

X Это устройство оснащено магнитами. Пользователям кардиостимуляторов и кардиовертер-дефибрилляторов не 
рекомендуется размещать беспроводное зарядное устройство Limitless 3.0 в радиусе 20 см от имплантированного 
устройства, так как оно может вызывать помехи. 

X Не подвергайте беспроводное зарядное устройство воздействию воды. Воздействие воды может привести к короткому 
замыканию. В случае короткого замыкания немедленно отключите электропитание. 

X Не используйте беспроводное зарядное устройство сверх его номинальной мощности. Избыточная нагрузка выше 
номинальной мощности может привести к пожару или травме. 

X Не разбирайте устройство, не пытайтесь его переделывать или применять каким-либо образом не в соответствии с 
назначением.  

X Не пытайтесь заменить какую-либо деталь этого устройства. Любая модификация или разборка может привести к потере 
гарантии. 

X Использование источника питания или зарядного устройства, не рекомендованного Mous, может привести к пожару или 
травме. 

X Если устройство находится в доступности для несовершеннолетнего лица или может быть им использовано, взрослый 
покупатель несет полную ответственность за наблюдение, разъяснение инструкций и предупреждений. Покупатель 
соглашается на возмещение ущерба, освобождение от ответственности и обеспечение правовой защиты Производителя 
вследствие любых претензий или убытков, возникших в результате использования устройства не по назначению или 
ненадлежащего его использования несовершеннолетним лицом. 

X Вся продукция прошла тщательный контроль качества. Если вы обнаружили, что ваше устройство слишком сильно 
нагревается, издает запах, деформировано, повреждено, содержит надрезы или демонстрирует нехарактерные проявления, 
немедленно прекратите его использование в любом виде и обратитесь к производителю. 

X Выключайте беспроводное зарядное устройство, когда оно не используется.  
X Чтобы отсоединить зарядное устройство от источника электричества, выньте адаптер переменного тока из сетевой розетки. 
X Согласно требованиям Федеральной комиссии по связи к радиочастотному излучению, беспроводное зарядное устройство 

следует использовать на расстоянии не менее 20 см от человека. 

ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



Юридическ   ие аспекты 
Это зарядное устройство предназначено для использования только вместе с соответствующими мобильными устройствами. 
Пожалуйста, внимательно изучите информацию на упаковке вашего мобильного устройства, чтобы определить, совместимо 
ли с ним это зарядное устройство. Производитель не несет ответственности за любые повреждения какого-либо изделия, 
возникшие в результате использования этого продукта. 
Производитель никоим образом не несет ответственности перед вами или каким-либо третьим лицом за какой-либо ущерб, 
который вы или любое третье лицо можете понести в результате его использования в соответствии или не в соответствии с 
назначением, или вследствие неправильного использования этого продукта, в сочетании с любым другим устройством или 
аксессуаром, за исключением использования с надлежащими устройствами, для которых предназначен этот продукт. 
Производитель не несет ответственности за какой-либо ущерб, который вы или любое третье лицо можете понести в 
результате неправильного использования этого продукта, как указано выше. Покупатель соглашается на возмещение 
ущерба, освобождение от ответственности и обеспечение правовой защиты Производителя вследствие любых претензий 
или убытков, возникших в результате использования не по назначению или ненадлежащего использования устройства, 
включая использование вместе с устройством, для которого оно не предназначено. Mous и AutoAlignPlus являются 
товарными знаками компании Mous Products Ltd. Apple, AirPods и iPhone являются товарными знаками Apple Inc. Товарный 
знак «iPhone» используется в Японии по лицензии Aiphone K.K. Все права защищены. 

Заявление о соблюдении требований законодательства 

Mous заявляет, что беспроводное зарядное устройство для радиооборудования соответствует Директиве 2014/53/EС. 
Полный текст декларации о соответствии Директиве ЕС доступен по следующему адресу: www.mous.co  

Декларация О Соответствии Директиве WEEE: Все наши продукты отмечены символом «WEEE»; это означает, что данный 
продукт НЕ следует утилизировать вместе с другими отходами. Вместо этого, пользователь несет ответственность за 
утилизацию отработанного электрического и электронного оборудования путем его передачи утвержденному 
переработчику или возвращения для переработки в Mous. Дополнительную информацию о том, куда можно отправить 
отслужившее оборудование для переработки, вы можете найти на сайте www.mous.co 

Гарантия 
Mous стремится производить высококачественную продукцию, которая прослужит вам длительное время. Для того, чтобы 
вы спокойно могли им пользоваться, на устройство предоставляется гарантия на 2 года с даты доставки. Полную 
информацию об условиях гарантии и исключениях вы можете узнать на странице www.mous.co/warranty. Данная гарантия 
не ограничивает никакие из ваших законных прав. Сохраните копию квитанции в качестве доказательства покупки. 

Служба поддержки клиентов 

Нужна дополнительная помощь? Свяжитесь с нами на www.mous.co/pages/help 

TR
AutoAlignPlus™ Kablosuz Şarj 

Kullanımdan Önce 
• Güvenliği ve doğru kullanımı sağlamak için cihazı kullanmadan önce lütfen bu kılavuzu okuyun. 
• Tüketici haklarınız, ürünü satın aldığınız ülkenin yasalarına tabidir. Daha fazla bilgi için lütfen servis sağlayıcınıza başvurun. 

  
Önemli Güvenlik Talimatlari - Uyarı 
Bu ürünü kullanmadan önce tüm talimatları ve uyarıları okuyun. Bu ürünün yanlış kullanımı, size (“Alıcı”) zarar verebilecek ürün 
hasarına, aşırı ısınmaya, zehirli dumanlara, yangına veya patlamaya neden olabilir ve bunlardan Mous Products Ltd. (“Üretici”) 
sorumlu tutulmayacaktır. 

X Yoğun güneş ışığının veya diğer ısı kaynaklarının neden olduğu ısı da dahil olmak üzere, cihazları yüksek sıcaklığa sahip ortamlarda 
kullanmayın veya saklamayın, çünkü bu şarj verimliliğini azaltabilir veya ürünün ömrünü kısaltabilir. 

ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



X Ürünü ateşe atmayın veya aşırı sıcak ortamlara koymayın. Ateşe veya aşırı yüksek ısıya maruz kalması patlamaya neden olabilir. 
X Bu ürün mıknatıslarla donatılmıştır. Kalp pili ve ICD kullanıcılarının Limitless 3.0 Kablosuz şarj cihazını, etkileşime neden olabileceği 

için implante edilmiş cihazlarının 20 cm yarıçapı içine koymamaları tavsiye edilir. 
X Kablosuz şarj cihazını suya maruz bırakmayın. Suya maruz bırakılması kısa devreye neden olabilir. Kısa devre gerçekleşirse, derhal 

cihazı kapatın. 
X Kablosuz şarj cihazını çıkış değerinin üzerinde kullanmayın. Anma değerinin üzerindeki aşırı yüklü çıkışlar, yangın veya yaralanma 

riskine neden olabilir. 
X Bu ürünü sökmeyin veya herhangi bir şekilde başka amaçla kullanmaya veya üzerinde değişiklik yapmaya çalışmayın.  
X Bu cihazın hiçbir parçasını değiştirmeye çalışmayın. Herhangi bir değişiklik veya sökme işlemi, garantinin geçersiz kılınmasına 

neden olabilir. 
X Mous tarafından önerilmeyen bir güç kaynağı veya şarj cihazının kullanılması, yangın veya yaralanma riskine neden olabilir. 
X Bu cihaza reşit olmayan çocukların erişimi varsa veya onlar tarafından kullanılabiliyorsa, satın alan yetişkin kişi gözetim, talimat ve 

uyarıların sağlanmasına dair yegane sorumluluğu kabul eder. Satın alan, çocuklar tarafından istenmeyen kullanım veya yanlış 
kullanımdan kaynaklanan tazminat veya hasarlara karşı Üreticiyi savunmayı, tazmin etmeyi ve muaf tutmayı kabul eder. 

X Tüm ürünler kapsamlı bir kalite güvence denetiminden geçirilmiştir. Cihazınızın aşırı ısındığını, koku yaydığını, şeklinin bozulduğunu, 
aşındığını, kesildiğini veya anormal durumlara maruz kaldığını ya da bunları sergilediğini fark ederseniz, derhal ürünü kullanmayı 
durdurun ve Üretici ile iletişime geçin. 

X Kullanılmadığı zaman kablosuz şarj cihazını kapatın.  
X Şarj cihazını şebeke geriliminden ayırmak için, AC adaptörü AC prizden çekin. 
X FCC RF maruziyeti uygunluk gereksinimlerine uymak amacıyla, kablosuz şarj cihazı herkesten en az 20 cm mesafede kullanılmalıdır. 

Yasal 
Bu ürün sadece uygun cihazla birlikte kullanılmak üzere tasarlanmıştır. Bu ürünün kendi cihazınızla uyumlu olup olmadığını 
belirlemek için, lütfen cihazınızın ambalajına bakın. Üretici, bu ürünün kullanımından kaynaklanan cihaz hasarlarından sorumlu 
değildir. 

Üretici, sizin veya herhangi bir üçüncü tarafın, ürünün kendisi için tasarlanmış uygun cihazlar dışındaki herhangi bir cihaz ya da 
aksesuarla bağlantılı olarak kasıtlı veya kasıtsız kullanımı ya da yanlış kullanımı sonucu maruz kalabileceği zararlara dair size veya 
herhangi bir üçüncü tarafa karşı hiçbir şekilde yükümlü olmayacaktır. Üretici, yukarıda belirtilen şekilde bu ürünün yanlış 
kullanımından dolayı sizin veya herhangi bir üçüncü tarafın maruz kalabileceği zararlardan sorumlu olmayacaktır. Satın alan, amaç 
dışı bir cihazla birlikte kullanım da dahil olmak üzere, istenmeyen kullanım veya yanlış kullanımdan kaynaklanan tazminat veya 
hasarlara karşı Üreticiyi savunmayı, tazmin etmeyi ve muaf tutmayı kabul eder. Mous ve AutoAlignPlus, Mous Products Ltd.'nin 
ticari markalarıdır. Apple, AirPods ve iPhone, Apple Inc.'in ticari markalarıdır. “iPhone” ticari markası Japonya'da Aiphone K.K. 
lisansı ile kullanılmaktadır. Tüm hakları saklıdır.   

Uygunluk Beyanı 
Mous, telsiz ekipmanı kablosuz şarj tabanının 2014/53/EU Yönergesine uygun olduğunu beyan eder. AB uygunluk beyanının tam 
metnine şu İnternet adresinden ulaşılabilir: www.mous.co   

WEEE Beyani Tüm ürünlerimiz WEEE sembolüyle işaretlenmiştir; bu, mevcut ürünün başka atıklarla birlikte bertaraf EDİLMEMESİ 
gerektiğini belirtmektedir. Bunun yerine, atık elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanlarını onaylı bir yeniden işlemeciye teslim ederek 
veya yeniden işleme için Mous'a geri göndererek bertaraf etmek kullanıcının sorumluluğundadır. Atık ekipmanlarınızı geri 
dönüşüm amacıyla nereye gönderebileceğiniz hakkında daha fazla bilgi için lütfen www.mous.co adresini ziyaret edin

Garanti 
Mous olarak, yüksek kaliteli ürünler üretme konusunda kararlıyız. Size kullanım rahatlığı sunmak amacıyla, bu ürün teslimat 
tarihinden itibaren 2 yıl garantilidir. Garanti şartları ve istisnalarla ilgili tüm ayrıntılar için lütfen şu adresi ziyaret edin: 
www.mous.co/warranty. Bu garanti, olası yasal haklarınızı etkilememektedir. Satın aldığınızın kanıtı olarak satın alma 
makbuzunuzun bir kopyasını saklayın. 
 

ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



Müşteri Hizmetleri 
Ek yardıma mı ihtiyacınız var? Bize adresimizden ulaşın: www.mous.co/pages/help 

JP
AutoAlignPlus™ ワイヤレス充電 

ご使用の前に 
• デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。 
• お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。 
 
重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、
Mous Products Ltd.(「メーカー」)では責任を負いません。 

X 充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。 

X 火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。 
X この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーやICDをお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、Limitless 3.0 
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径20 cm  以内に近づけないようにしてください。 

X ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合は すぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。 

X 出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。 

X この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。  
X このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。 
X Mousで推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。 
X このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 

X すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。 

X 使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。  
X  線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するにはACコンセントからACアダプターを抜いてください。 
X FCC RF暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも20cm離して使用する必要があります。 

法的事項 
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。 
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。Mous、また、
AutoAlignPlusはMous Products Ltd. の商標です。Apple、AirPodsおよびiPhoneは Apple Inc. の商標です。「iPhone」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では Aiphone K.K.からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。   

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント: 
Mousは、このラジオデバイス ワイヤレス充電ベースが、2014/53/EU指令に従うことを宣言します。EU適合宣言の全文は次のイン
ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます: www.mous.co  

WEEE宣言: 私たちの製品はすべてWEEEマークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するためMousに返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、www.mous.coをご確認ください。 

保証 
Mousでは長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から2年間保証が提供されいますので、
安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、www.mous.co/warrantyでご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。 

カスタマーサービス 
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ www.mous.co/pages/helpからお気軽にお問い合わせください。

KR
AutoAlignPlus™ 무선 충전 

사용 전 

• 안전을 유지하고 올바르게 사용할 수 있도록 장치를 사용하기 전에 이 안내서를 읽어 주십시오. 
• 소비자 권리는 제품을 구입한 국가의 법률에 따릅니다. 자세한 정보는 서비스 제공업체에 문의하시기 바랍니다.  

중요 안전 지침 - 경고 

이 제품을 사용하기 전에 모든 지침과 경고를 읽어주십시오. 이 제품을 잘못 사용하면 제품 손상, 과열, 유독 가스, 화재 또는 
폭발이 발생하여 귀하(이하 “구매자”)가 손해를 입을 수 있으나, Mous Products Ltd.(이하 "제조업체")가 이에 대해 책임을 지지 
않습니다. 

X 강렬한 햇빛이나 기타 형태의 열로 인해 발생하는 열을 비롯한 고온의 환경에서 장치를 사용하거나 보관하지 마십시오. 이로 
인해 충전 효율이 떨어지거나 제품의 수명이 줄어들 수 있습니다. 

X 제품을 불이나 지나치게 뜨거운 환경에 두지 마십시오. 불이나 극도로 높은 열에 노출되면 폭발의 원인이 될 수 있습니다. 
X 이 제품에는 자석이 장착되어 있습니다. 심박조율기 및 ICD  사용자는 Limitless 3.0 무선 충전기를 이식 장치에서 반경 20cm 
이내에 두지 마십시오. 간섭이 발생할 수 있습니다. 

X 무선 충전기를 물에 노출시키지 마십시오. 물에 노출되면 단락이 발생할 수 있습니다. 단락이 발생하면 즉시 전기를 
차단하십시오. 

X 무선 충전기를 출력 정격을 초과하여 사용하지 마십시오. 정격 이상의 출력에 과부하가 걸리면 화재 또는 부상 위험이 있습니다. 
X 이 제품을 분해하거나 어떤 방식으로든 용도를 바꾸거나 개조하지 마십시오.  
X 이 장치의 어떤 부분도 교체하지 마십시오. 개조 또는 분해 시 보증이 무효화될 수 있습니다. 
X Mous가 권장하지 않는 전원 공급 장치 또는 충전기를 사용하면 화재 또는 부상 위험이 있습니다. 
X 이 장치를 미성년자가 접근하거나 사용할 경우, 제품을 구매한 성인이 감독, 지침 및 경고를 제공하는 것에 전적으로 책임을 
지는 데 동의합니다. 구매자는 미성년자의 의도하지 않은 사용 또는 오용으로 인해 발생하는 모든 청구 또는 손해에 대해 
제조업체를 변호, 배상 및 면책하는 데 동의합니다. 

X 모든 제품은 철저한 품질 보증 검사를 거쳤습니다. 장치가 지나치게 뜨겁거나, 냄새를 방출하거나, 변형, 마모, 절단되었거나 
또는 비정상적인 현상이 발생하거나 나타나는 경우, 즉시 모든 제품의 사용을 중지하고 제조업체로 문의해주시기 바랍니다. 

X 사용하지 않을 때는 무선 충전기의 전원을 끄십시오.  
X 선간 전압에서 충전 패드를 분리하려면 AC 콘센트에서 AC 어댑터를 당기십시오. 
X FCC RF 노출 규정 준수 요건을 준수하려면 무선 충전기를 모든 사람으로부터 최소 20cm의 거리를 두고 사용해야 합니다. 

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

 법적 요건 

이 제품은 해당하는 장치와 사용하도록 제작되었습니다. 이 제품이 특정 장치와 호환되는지 확인하려면 장치의 패키지를 
참조하시기 바랍니다. 제조업체는 이 제품의 사용으로 인해 발생한 장치의 손상에 대해 책임을 지지 않습니다. 
제조업체는 귀하 또는 제3자가 그 의도와 상관없이 이 제품을 사용하여 발생한 결과 또는 이 제품의 설계 목적에 적합한 장치 
이외의 장치 또는 액세서리와 관련해 이 제품을 오용한 결과 발생할 수 있는 손해에 대해 귀하 또는 제3자에게 어떠한 책임도 
지지 않습니다. 제조업체는 위에서 설명한 대로 이 제품의 오용으로 인해 귀하 또는 제3자가 입을 수 있는 손해에 대해 책임을 
지지 않습니다. 구매자는 의도하지 않은 장치와 함께 사용하는 것을 포함하여 의도하지 않은 사용 또는 오용으로 인해 발생하는 
모든 청구 또는 손해에 대해 제조업체를 변호, 배상 및 면책하는 데 동의합니다. Mous 및 AutoAlignPlus는 Mous Products Ltd.의 
상표입니다. Apple, AirPods 및 iPhone은 Apple Inc.의 상표입니다. "iPhone" 상표는 일본에서 Aiphone K.K.의 라이선스와 함께 
사용됩니다. All rights reserved.   

준수 선언문: 

Mous는 무선 장비 무선 충전 베이스가 지침 2014/53/EU를 준수함을 선언합니다. EU 적합성 선언의 전문은 다음 인터넷 
주소에서 확인할 수 있습니다. www.mous.co  

WEEE 선언문: 당사의 모든 제품에는 WEEE 기호가 표시되어 있습니다. 이는 이 제품을 다른 폐기물과 함께 폐기해서는 안 
된다는 것을 나타냅니다. 대신에 전기 및 전자 장비 폐기물을 승인된 재활용업체에 인도하거나 재활용을 위해 Mous에게 
반환하여 폐기하는 것은 사용자의 책임입니다. 재활용을 위해 폐기물을 보낼 수 있는 장소에 대한 자세한 정보가 필요하면 
www.mous.co를 방문하십시오. 

보증 

Mous는 오래 지속하는 고품질의 제품을 만들기 위해 최선을 다하고 있습니다. 안심하고 사용하실 수 있도록 이 제품은 
배송일로부터 2년간 보증됩니다. 보증 약관 및 제외 사항에 관한 자세한 내용은 www.mous.co/warranty를 확인하시기 바랍니다. 
이 보증은 사용자가 가질 수 있는 법적 권리에 영향을 미치지 않습니다. 구매 증거로 구매 영수증 사본을 보관하십시오. 

고객 서비스 

추가적인 도움이 필요하십니까? www.mous.co/pages/help으로 문의해주시기 바랍니다 

SC
AutoAlignPlus™  无线充电 

使用前 
• 使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。 
• 您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。 

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 Mous Products Ltd.（“制造商”）应对此负责。 

X 请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 

X 请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。 
X 本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将 Limitless 3.0 无线充电器置于其植入设备的 20 cm 半径范围内，这可能

会产生干扰。 
X 请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。 
X 使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
X 请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。  
X 请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。 

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

X 使用非 Mous 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
X 如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用

或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
X 所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应

立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。 
X 不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
X 若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
X 为满足 FCC 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 20 cm 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：www.mous.co  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 Mous 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站 www.mous.co 

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 www.mous.co/warranty。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 www.mous.co/pages/help 与我们联系

TC
AutoAlignPlus™ 無線充電器 

使用前 
• 使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒ 
• 您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家/地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒  

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非Mous Products Ltd.（「製造商」）負責︒ 

X 請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒ 
X 請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒ 
X 本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和ICD的用戶不要將Limitless 3.0無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑20釐米 的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒ 

X 請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐ 請立即關閉裝置︒ 
X 請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒ 

請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒
請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒
使用非 推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒
如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒
所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒
不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒
要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒
為了符合 射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少 釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒ 及

為 的商標︒ ︑ 及 是 的商標︒在日本︐ 許可使用「
」商標︒版權所有︒

符合性聲明︓ 
聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合 指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有 符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給 進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽

保修 
致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起 年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的

詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓ ︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過 與我們聯繫︒  



ワイヤレス充電

ご使用の前に
デバイスの安全を保証し、適正にお使いいただけるよう、ご使用前にこのガイドをお読みください。
お客様の消費者としての権利は、製品購入国の法律によって規定されます。詳細はサービスプロバイダーにお問い合わせくださ
い。

重要な安全上の説明 - 警告 
この製品をご使用になる前に、説明および警告をすべて熟読してください。この製品を不適切に使用した場合、結果として製品へ
の損傷、過熱、毒性ガス発生、火事あるいは爆発が生じるおそれがあります。こうした場合は、お客様（「購入者」）の責任となり、

「メーカー」では責任を負いません。

充電効率や製品の寿命に悪影響をもたらすおそれがあるため、強い日射やその他熱源を含む、高温環境でデバイスを使用したり
保管したりしないでください。
火炎やその他過度に高温の環境に製品を置かないでください。火炎や極度の高温にさらされると爆発するおそれがあります。
この製品は磁石を使用しています。ペースメーカーや をお使いの場合は、支障を引き起こすおそれがあるため、
充電器を植込みデバイスの半径 以内に近づけないようにしてください。
ワイヤレス充電器を水にさらさないでください。水と接触するとショートするおそれがあります。ショートが起きた場合はすぐにウ
ォールの電源を切ってください。
出力定格を超えてワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。出力定格以上の過負荷をかけると火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性
があります。
この製品を分解したり、改造あるいは他の目的のための使用を試みたりしないでください。
このデバイスの部品の交換を試みないでください。改造や分解を行った場合は保証が無効となる可能性があります。

で推奨されていない電源や充電器をご使用になると、火災や負傷を引き起こす危険性があります。
このデバイスが未成年者の手の届く場所にある場合、またはこのデバイスを未成年者が使用する場合、購入者である成人が監督、
指示および注意に全責任を負うことに同意します。購入者は、未成年者による目的外の使用あるいは誤用から発生する、いかなる
請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。
すべての製品は徹底的な品質保証検査が行われています。過度の高温、異臭、変形、摩耗、切断、あるいは異常事象がデバイスに
発生している場合は、直ちに製品の使用をすべて止めメーカーにお問い合わせください。
使用でないない場合は、ワイヤレス充電器のスイッチを切っておいてください。
線間電圧から充電パッドを切断するには コンセントから アダプターを抜いてください。

暴露順守要件に従い、ワイヤレス充電器はすべての人から少なくとも 離して使用する必要があります。

法的事項
この製品は適切なデバイスとのみ併用してください。この製品がご利用中の装置との互換性をもつかどうか判断するには、装置の
梱包を確認してください。メーカーは、この製品の使用を通じた如何なるデバイスへの損傷にも一切責任を負いません。
この製品の意図されたもしくは目的外の使用あるいはこの製品が併用されるように設計された適切なデバイス以外のデバイスも
しくはアクセサリーとのこの製品の誤用により、購入者もしくは第三者に生じたいかなる損害についても、メーカーは、決して購入
者に対して第三者に対しても責任を負いません。メーカーは、上に概説されるように、この製品の誤用の結果購入者あるいは第三
者に発生する損失に一切責任を負いません。購入者は、目的外のデバイスとあわせた使用を含む、目的外の使用あるいは誤用か
ら発生する、いかなる請求あるいは損失からもメーカーを防御、補償し、損失を発生させないことに合意します。 、また、

は の商標です。 、 および は の商標です。「 」のトレードマー
クは、日本国内では からのライセンスに基づき使用されます。禁無断転載。

適合性ステートメント:
は、このラジオデバイスワイヤレス充電ベースが、 指令に従うことを宣言します。 適合宣言の全文は次のイン

ターネットアドレスでご覧いただけます

宣言 私たちの製品はすべて マークがついており、この製品は、他の廃棄物とあわせて処分できないことを示します。
電気・電子機器を処分する場合、ユーザーの責任で、承認を受けた回収事業者か、加工するため に返却いただく必要があり
ます。不用のデバイスをリサイクルするための返却先につきましては、 をご確認ください。

保証 
では長持ちする高品質の製品をお届けすることに注力しています。この製品は配送日から 年間保証が提供されいますので、

安心してご利用いただけます。保証条件と適用除外に関するすべての詳細は、 でご覧いただけます。この
保証は、法令により認められる権利には影響しません。ご購入の証拠として購入領収書を保管しておいてください。

カスタマーサービス
ヘルプが必要な場合は？ からお気軽にお問い合わせください。

무선충전

사용전

안전을유지하고올바르게사용할수있도록장치를사용하기전에이안내서를읽어주십시오
소비자권리는제품을구입한국가의법률에따릅니다 자세한정보는서비스제공업체에문의하시기바랍니다

중요안전지침 경고

이제품을사용하기전에모든지침과경고를읽어주십시오 이제품을잘못사용하면제품손상 과열 유독가스 화재또는
폭발이발생하여귀하 이하 구매자 가손해를입을수있으나 이하 제조업체 가이에대해책임을지지
않습니다

강렬한햇빛이나기타형태의열로인해발생하는열을비롯한고온의환경에서장치를사용하거나보관하지마십시오 이로
인해충전효율이떨어지거나제품의수명이줄어들수있습니다
제품을불이나지나치게뜨거운환경에두지마십시오 불이나극도로높은열에노출되면폭발의원인이될수있습니다
이제품에는자석이장착되어있습니다 심박조율기및 사용자는 무선충전기를이식장치에서반경
이내에두지마십시오 간섭이발생할수있습니다
무선충전기를물에노출시키지마십시오 물에노출되면단락이발생할수있습니다 단락이발생하면즉시전기를
차단하십시오
무선충전기를출력정격을초과하여사용하지마십시오 정격이상의출력에과부하가걸리면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이제품을분해하거나어떤방식으로든용도를바꾸거나개조하지마십시오
이장치의어떤부분도교체하지마십시오 개조또는분해시보증이무효화될수있습니다

가권장하지않는전원공급장치또는충전기를사용하면화재또는부상위험이있습니다
이장치를미성년자가접근하거나사용할경우 제품을구매한성인이감독 지침및경고를제공하는것에전적으로책임을
지는데동의합니다 구매자는미성년자의의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는모든청구또는손해에대해
제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다
모든제품은철저한품질보증검사를거쳤습니다 장치가지나치게뜨겁거나 냄새를방출하거나 변형 마모 절단되었거나
또는비정상적인현상이발생하거나나타나는경우 즉시모든제품의사용을중지하고제조업체로문의해주시기바랍니다
사용하지않을때는무선충전기의전원을끄십시오
선간전압에서충전패드를분리하려면 콘센트에서 어댑터를당기십시오

노출규정준수요건을준수하려면무선충전기를모든사람으로부터최소 의거리를두고사용해야합니다

법적요건

이제품은해당하는장치와사용하도록제작되었습니다 이제품이특정장치와호환되는지확인하려면장치의패키지를
참조하시기바랍니다 제조업체는이제품의사용으로인해발생한장치의손상에대해책임을지지않습니다
제조업체는귀하또는제 자가그의도와상관없이이제품을사용하여발생한결과또는이제품의설계목적에적합한장치
이외의장치또는액세서리와관련해이제품을오용한결과발생할수있는손해에대해귀하또는제 자에게어떠한책임도
지지않습니다 제조업체는위에서설명한대로이제품의오용으로인해귀하또는제 자가입을수있는손해에대해책임을
지지않습니다 구매자는의도하지않은장치와함께사용하는것을포함하여의도하지않은사용또는오용으로인해발생하는
모든청구또는손해에대해제조업체를변호 배상및면책하는데동의합니다 및 는 의
상표입니다 및 은 의상표입니다 상표는일본에서 의라이선스와함께
사용됩니다

준수선언문

는무선장비무선충전베이스가지침 를준수함을선언합니다 적합성선언의전문은다음인터넷
주소에서확인할수있습니다

선언문 당사의모든제품에는 기호가표시되어있습니다 이는이제품을다른폐기물과함께폐기해서는안
된다는것을나타냅니다 대신에전기및전자장비폐기물을승인된재활용업체에인도하거나재활용을위해 에게
반환하여폐기하는것은사용자의책임입니다 재활용을위해폐기물을보낼수있는장소에대한자세한정보가필요하면

를방문하십시오

보증

는오래지속하는고품질의제품을만들기위해최선을다하고있습니다 안심하고사용하실수있도록이제품은
배송일로부터 년간보증됩니다 보증약관및제외사항에관한자세한내용은 를확인하시기바랍니다
이보증은사용자가가질수있는법적권리에영향을미치지않습니다 구매증거로구매영수증사본을보관하십시오

고객서비스

추가적인도움이필요하십니까 으로문의해주시기바랍니다

无线充电 

使用前 
使用本设备前，请阅读本指南，确保使用安全、正确。
您的消费者权益受产品购买国的法律管辖。更多信息，请联系您的服务提供商。

重要安全说明 - 警告 
使用本产品前，请阅读所有说明和警告。本品使用不当可能会损坏产品、过热、产生毒烟、起火或爆炸，您（“购买人”）而
非 （“制造商”）应对此负责。 

请勿在高温环境下使用设备或将其存放在此种环境下，包括因强烈阳光产生的热量或其他形式的热量，这可能会降低充电效率
或缩短产品寿命。 
请勿将产品置于明火或其他过热环境下。暴露在明火或超高温中可能会导致爆炸。
本品配有磁体。建议心脏起搏器和除颤器用户不要将  无线充电器置于其植入设备的  半径范围内，这可能
会产生干扰。 
请勿将无线充电器暴露在水中。与水接触可能会导致短路。如果发生短路，应立即关闭壁充。
使用无线充电器时请勿超过其额定输出。输出过载可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。
请勿拆解本品，或尝试改变用途，或以任何方式进行改造。 
请勿试图更换本设备的任何零件。改造或拆解设备可能会导致保修失效。

使用非 建议的电源或充电器可能会导致火灾或人身伤害风险。 
如果本设备会被未成年人接触到或使用，购买设备的成年人同意承担监督、指导和警告的全部责任。对于因未成年人无意使用
或滥用导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。 
所有产品均通过了严格的质量保证检查。如果发现设备过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、割伤或者发生过或显示有异常现象，应
立即停止使用产品并与制造商联系。
不使用时，应关闭无线充电器。  
若要从线路电压上断开充电垫，请将交流适配器从交流插座上拔掉。 
为满足 射频暴露合规要求，必须使用无线充电器，且与所有人员至少保持 的隔离距离。 

法律 
本产品只能与恰当设备结合使用。请查阅设备包装，确定本产品是否与您的特定设备兼容。制造商不对因使用本产品导致的任
何设备损坏负责。 
对于您或任何第三方可能因为本产品与任何非本产品设计设备或配件一起使用（有意或无意）或滥用遭受的损害，制造商不以
任何方式对您或第三方负责。制造商不对您或任何第三方可能因为本产品的上述滥用而遭受的损害负责。对于因无意使用或滥
用（包括与非预定设备一起使用）导致的任何索赔或损害，购买人同意为制造商抗辩、赔偿并使其免受伤害。Mous 和 
AutoAlignPlus 是 Mous Products Ltd. 公司的商标。Apple、AirPods 和 iPhone 是 Apple Inc. 公司的商标。“iPhone”
商标用于日本时获得了 Aiphone K.K 公司的许可。保留所有权利。  

符合性声明： 
Mous 声明，本射频设备无线充电底座符合指令 2014/53/EU。欧盟符合性声明全文可参见以下网址：  

WEEE 声明：我们的所有产品均带有 WEEE 符号标志；这表示本产品不得与其他废物一起处理。相反，用户应负责恰当处
理电子电器废弃物，将其交给许可再处理机构，或退还 进行再处理。如欲详细了解废弃设备可循环利用的场所，请访问
网站  

保修 
在 Mous，我们致力于生产持久耐用的高质量产品。为了让您放心，本产品自交付之日起享有 2 年的保修期。关于保修条款
和例外情况的全部详情，请访问网站 。本保修不影响您可能享有的任何法定权利。请留存一份购买收
据作为购买凭证。 

客户服务 
需要其他帮助？请访问网站 与我们联系

無線充電器

使用前 
使用裝置前請仔細閱讀本指南︐安全︑正確地使用本裝置︒
您的消費者權利受您購買產品所在國家 地區的法律管轄︒請聯絡您的服務提供商︐獲取更多資訊︒

重要的安全說明 - 警告 
使用本品前請閱讀所有的說明及警告︒不正確使用本品可導致產品損壞︑過熱︑產生有毒煙霧︑火災或爆炸︐這些損害將由您
（「購買者」）負責︐而非 （「製造商」）負責︒

請勿在高溫環境中使用或存放裝置︐包括強光或其他形式熱源所引起的熱量︐因為這可降低充電效率或縮短產品的使用壽命︒
請勿將產品放入火中或其他過熱的環境中︒著火或高溫可能引起爆炸︒
本品裝有磁吸︒建議植入心臟起搏器和 的用戶不要將 無線充電器靠近植入裝置半徑 釐米的範圍內︐因為它
可能會造成干擾︒
請勿將無線充電器浸入水中︒裝置遇水可導致短路︒如果發生短路︐請立即關閉裝置︒
請勿使用無線充電器超出其額定輸出功率︒超出額定值的過載輸出存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒

X 請勿拆卸本品或嘗試以任何方式改變用途或對其進行修改︒  
X 請勿嘗試更換本裝置的任何部件︒改動或拆卸部件可導致保修失效︒ 
X 使用非Mous推薦的電源或充電器存在火災或人身傷害的風險︒ 
X 如果未成年人接觸到或使用本裝置︐則購買的成年人同意獨自承擔提供監督︑指導和警告的責任︒購買者同意為未成年人的意
外使用或濫用引起的任何索賠或損害進行辯護︑賠償並使製造商免受損害︒ 

X 所有產品均經過徹底的品質保證檢查︒如果發現裝置過熱︑散發異味︑變形︑磨損︑割傷或出現或表現出異常現象︐請立即停
止使用產品並與製造商聯繫︒ 

X 不使用時請關閉無線充電器︒  
X 要從線路電壓上斷開充電板︐請從交流電源插座中拔出交流電源轉換器︒ 
X 為了符合FCC射頻暴露要求︐無線充電器必須與人體保持至少20釐米的安全距離︒ 

法律聲明 

本品只能與適當的裝置一起使用︒請檢查裝置包裝︐確定本品與您的特定裝置相容︒對於因使用本品而引起的任何裝置的損壞
︐製造商概不負責︒ 
對於因使用︑有意或無意使用本品或將本品與除本品以外的任何其他裝置或配件一起使用而造成的損失︐製造商概不對您或任
何第三方負責︒如上文所述︐對於因誤用本品而對您或任何第三方造成的損失︐製造商概不負責︒購買者同意為因意外使用或
誤用（包括與非相容裝置一起使用）引起的任何索賠或損害︐對製造商進行辯護︑賠償︐並使製造商免受損害︒Mous及
AutoAlignPlus為Mous Products Ltd.的商標︒Apple︑AirPods及iPhone是Apple Inc.的商標︒在日本︐Aiphone K.K許可使用「 
iPhone」商標︒版權所有︒   

符合性聲明︓ 
Mous聲明無線電裝置的無線充電底座符合2014/53/EU指令的要求︒有關歐盟符合性聲明的全文請見︓www.mous.co  

WEEE聲明︓我們所有產品均標有WEEE符號︔這表示產品不得與其他廢棄物一起處理︒用戶有責任將廢棄的電氣和電子裝置交
給經批准的再處理機構或還給Mous進行再處理來處置︒有關將廢棄的舊裝置進行回收處理的更多資訊︐請瀏覽www.mous.co 

保修 
Mous致力製造持久耐用的高品質產品︒為了讓您高枕無憂︐本品的保修期為自交付之日起2年內︒有關保修條款及排除條款的
詳細資訊︐請瀏覽︓www.mous.co/warranty︒本保修政策不影響您享有的任何法定權利︒請保留購買收據︐作為購買憑證︒ 

客戶服務 
需要其他協助︖請透過www.mous.co/pages/help與我們聯繫︒     
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